P-	C II	рлан ц 1 — 1 1 — 1	Ŋ
		ì	
		,	

2016 HAY IS AMIL: 13

LO LARZOPTOV GUNT Rad High Periodo Gandardana.

page 1

Page 1 of 9

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor 1 Fox Ortega Enterprises	
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Northern District of California	•
Case number 16-40050	(azzni)

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Part 1: Identify the	Claim	
1. Who is the current creditor?	SIMON PHARR Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this c Other names the creditor used with the debtor	Jaim)
2. Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	 ☑ No ☑ Yes. From whom? 	
3. Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent? Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(g)	Where should notices to the creditor be sent? SIMON PHARR Name 7 THE COURTYARD Number Street LOCUST VALLEY NY 11560 City State ZIP Code Contact phone 516-759-1472 Contact email SIMON.PHARR@GMAIL.COM Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you used)	Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different) Name Number Street City State ZIP Code Contact phone
 Does this claim amend one already filed? 	 ☑ No ❑ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known) 	Filed on
5. Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof of claim for this claim?	 No Yes. Who made the earlier filing? 	

Proof of Claim

Filed 05/16/16 Desc Main Document

Official Form 410

Case 16-40050 Claim 2040

Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor?	Vo No Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
. How much is the claim?	\$21,000.00. Does this amount include interest or other charges? ☑ No
	Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
	Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c).
	Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.
	GOODS SOLD (WINE) AND NEVER DELIVERED
Is all or part of the claim secured?	No No
3660160 :	Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
	Nature of property: Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
	Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this <i>Proof of Claim.</i> Motor vehicle
	Other. Describe:
	Basis for perfection:
	Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)
	Value of property: \$
	Amount of the claim that is secured: \$
	Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$(The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.
	Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: \$
	Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)%
	 Fixed Variable
Is this claim based on a	Mo No
lease?	□ Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$
Is this claim subject to a	No No
right of setoff?	Yes. Identify the property:

· .

12. Is all or part of the claim	n 🗹 No		
entitled to priority unde 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	Yes. Che	ck one:	Amazun 6 6161 - 1 6
A claim may be partly priority and partly	110.0	stic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).	Amount entitled to priority \$
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	Up to	\$2,850* of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for nal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).	\$
	Dania	s, salaries, or commissions (up to \$12,850*) earned within 180 days before the uptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ends, whichever is earlier. S.C. § 507(a)(4).	\$
	Taxes	or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).	\$
	Contribution	putions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).	\$
	Other.	Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)() that applies.	\$
	* Amounts	are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or afte	er the date of adjustment.
Part 3: Sign Below			
	 I am the true I am a guar I understand that amount of the classical and correct. I have examined and correct. I declare under preserved on date 	editor. editor's attorney or authorized agent. istee, or the debtor, or their authorized agent. Bankruptcy Rule 3004. rantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005. It an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgment the aim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the de It the information in this <i>Proof of Claim</i> and have a reasonable belief that the infor benalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. e <u>05/14/2016</u> <u>MM / DD / YYYY</u> of the person who is completing and signing this claim: <u>SIMON PETER PHARR</u>	bt.
	Title	First name Middle name Last name	
	Title		
	Company		

Identify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agent is a servicer.

Address	7 THE COURTYARD		
	Number Street		
	LOCUST VALLEY	NY	11560
	City	State	ZIP Code
Contact phone	516-759-1472	Email SI	MON.PHARR@GMAIL.CON

· ·

PREMIER CRU

1011 University Avenue Berkeley, CA 94710

.

Sold To

(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833

Ship To

Simon Pharr 7 The Courtyard siimon.pharr@gmail.com Locust Valley, NY 11560 USA

Simon Pharr 7 The Courtyard siimon.pharr@gmail.com Locust Valley, NY 11560 USA

Contact: Simon Pharr Phone: (516) 759-1472	This order has b	een paid by Visa -	Thank You!	
Item	Ordered	Quantity Shipped	Unit Price	Amou

	Item	O	rdered	Shipped	U	nit Price	Amount	
44854	2010 Bordeaux Potential 100 Pointers Special Set	I	18.00	0.00		875.00	15,750.00	

1

					Net Order:	15,750.00
Payments:	15,750.00				Freight:	* ∕ 0.00
2/7/2013	VQEE8A3595CF	**********1573	15,750.00		Sales Tax:	0.00
	1911 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 - 1914 -			**********	USD	15,750.00

Sales Order

Page: 1 Order Number: 0000404461 Order Date: 2/7/2013 Web Order No: 119929 Salesperson: PB Customer: 6777 Customer PO;

	ACOOK	kanana panana panana panana kanana	hakad waxa hakaa hakaa hakaa hakaa hakaa hakaa hakaa hakaa hakaa hakaa	AURESS BOOK		
ORDER DETAILS						
Order No.: SO-0000404461 Order Date.: Feb 7, 2013 Status: Open						
PURCHASE DETAILS						
Wine	Qty	Shipped	Remain	Ready To Ship	Price/Bottle	Total Price
2010 Pontet Canet, 750 ml	18	0	18	0	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
2010 Montrose, 750 ml	18	0	18	0	\$145.00	\$2,610.00
2010 Pichon Baron, 750 ml	18	0	18	0	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
2010 Beausejour Duffau, 750 ml	18	0	18	0	\$265.00	\$4,770.00
2010 l'Eglise Clinet, 750 ml	18	0	18	0	\$165.00	\$2,970.00
2010 Bordeaux Potential 100 Pointers Special Set, 750 ml	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
					Subtotal:	\$15,750.00
					Tax:	\$0.00
					lotal:	\$15,750.00

Page 5 of 9

SHIPPING DETAILS			
Wine	Ordered	Shipped	Remain
2010 Pontet Canet, 750 ml	8	0	18
2010 Montrose, 750 ml	18	0	18
2010 Pichon Baron, 750 ml	18	0	18
2010 Beausejour Duffau, 750 ml	18	0	18
2010 l'Eglise Clinet, 750 ml	18	0	18
2010 Bordeaux Potential 100 Pointers Special Set, 750 ml	0	0	0
		namen er beskennte Johnson verkleiner og en større som er om en sen av det som som er som som som som som som s	

のないに、中心とつう四		10.1mm 中学的意义。		GET OUR NEWSLETER
			Enter Wine	Enter Email
	Sairying Info	Otto State		
	Terms and Conditions	entry state		
「「「「「「「「」」」の「「「「」」」の「「「」」の「「」」の「「」」の「「	100 Cester 2010 Cester	Read Added		
Learn About Wine L		Corract Us		
	Contact Castoriae Bendra			
		1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1		se source the storid e these subsets in entrempts of the start of the
			のいにやけや何べりにはないは高いというとうです。 さんかかいしい	erres te etc alca escapeloris experiences dos concars. Transferentes and actuality of all all all
の言語になる。日本の経営の日常の				しん おうしょう マリア ひょうかい ふぼう
			Become a [An]	

Fremier Oru Store Hours 1011 University ave Tuesday-Friday 10am-62m Berkeley, Ca 94710 Saundayi 10am-52m Ula ave A diredass Sandayi Olesed

Page 6 of 9

PREMIER CRU 1011 University Avenue

Berkeley, CA 94710

(510) 644-9463 FAX (510) 647-3833

Sales Order

١

Page: 1 Order Number: 0000405031 Order Date: 2/14/2013 Web Order No: 120334 Salesperson: JG Customer: 6777 Customer PO:

Ship To

Simon Pharr 7 The Courtyard siimon.pharr@gmail.com Locust Valley, NY 11560 USA Simon Pharr 7 The Courtyard siimon.pharr@gmail.com Locust Valley, NY 11560 USA

Contact: Simon Pharr Phone: (516) 759-1472

Sold To

This order has been paid by Visa - Thank You!

ltem			Ordered		Quantity Shipped	Shipped		Amount
44854	2010 Bordeaux Potential 100 Pointers Special Set		6.00		0.00	1	875.00	5,250.00

1

		and the second			
Payments:	5 250 00			Net Order:	5,250.00
**************************************	5,250.00	2009/11/14/2019/11/2019/11/2019/11/2019/2019/2019/		Freight:	* 0.00
2/14/2013	VPEE8A2338EC	1573	5,250.00	Sales Tax:	0,00
<u> </u>				USI	5,250.00

WV ACC	ACC I			ADRESS BOOK		
ORDER DETAILS						
Order No.: SO-0000405031 Order Date.: Feb 14, 2013 Status: Open						
PURCHASE DETAILS						
Wine	Qty	Shipped	Remain	Ready To Ship	Price/Bottle	Total Price
2010 Pontet Canet, 750 ml	9	0	9	0	\$150.00	\$900.00
2010 Montrose, 750 ml	9	0	9	0	\$145.00	\$870.00
2010 Pichon Baron, 750 ml	G	0	9	0	\$150.00	\$900.00
2010 Beausejour Duffau, 750 ml	9	0	9	0	\$265.00	\$1,590.00
2010 l'Eglise Clinet, 750 ml	9	0	9	0	\$165.00	\$990.00
2010 Bordeaux Potential 100 Pointers Special Set, 750 ml	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
					Subtotal:	\$5,250.00
					Тах:	\$0.00
					Total:	\$5,250.00

wine, region, varietal, producer 👘 😳

Sactoine Car

5 0 0

15 Simon

747 Account 164

SHIPPING DETAILS			
Wine	Ordered	Shipped	Remain
2010 Pontet Canet, 750 ml	Q	0	9
2010 Montrose, 750 ml	9	0	9
2010 Pichon Baron, 750 ml	9	0	6
2010 Beausejour Duffau, 750 ml	9	0	y y
2010 l'Eglise Clinet, 750 ml	Q	0	9 9
2010 Bordeaux Potential 100 Pointers Special Set, 750 ml	0	0	0
		1974	,

GET OUR NEWSLETER	Enter Email	102-0010		Novid s fittest mines at extremely competitive de evreminenti evroefer at for ontermine	or constants of the constants		
	Enter Wine		Abour Us	148 Source üne vioridis finest mines er extremely comper Drides for wrondes externitional extrements on anter an alle	anna a saada ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa chaas comoisseane ahe aheryaan ahe johens	Become e ien!	
. Aboat Us	Company Eistory Our Staff	"."E Buy "#ime Receii Score	Contete Us	19229 - 3733 3753			
Castomer Service	Fre-Arrivel vs. In-Scock Shipping Irrio	Terms and Conditions RSS Center	My Account Control Oastomer Service				Store Rours Tussier-Puikr: 102m-5ym Samning: 102m-5ym
Browse, Wines	Tearured Wines Morts Nav	14 CONTRACTOR	Leera Abour Vinc Zeriona	Producting and	Feature Arriotes Mine Expert Rotieves		Prexies Cru 2012 University 2014 Jenuier, C.1. 94710

Case 16-40050 Filed 05/16/16 Claim 2040 **Desc Main Document**

Page 9 of 9

Sundayı Closed